Pz
S et
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Delhi- 110078.
°“.:%£2:;l‘;5‘n'".°“ OFFICE OF DIRECTOR (ACADEMIC AFFAIRS)
UNIVERSH o
Ref. No. GGSIPU/DAA/2022/ ] § 2 11t July, 2022

Subject: Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2022-23.

The Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2022-23 for all
programmes covered by Ordinance 11 is enclosed herewith. The same may be
adhered to for the conduct of academic program(s) offered by the University

Schools and affiliated Colleges/Institutions.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

1

Prof. C.S. Rai
Director, Academic Affairs

Copy forwarded for the needful to:-

Dean, USIC&T

Dean, USBT

Dean, USCT

Dean, USBAS

Dean, USMS

Dean, USLLS

Dean, USEM

Dean, USAP

. Dean, USHSS

10.Dean, USM&PMHS

11.Dean, USMC

12.Dean, USE

13.Dean, USDI

14.Dean, USAR

15. Controller of Examination

16.Controller of Finance

17.Librarian, UIRC

18.All Directors (CDMS, CEPS, Students’ Welfare, International Affairs, Research &
Consultancy, Director Development, Legal Aids, CHVE, CCPGC)

19.All Principals / Directors of the Affiliated Colleges / Institutions

20.All Joint Registrars/ Deputy Registrars/ Branch Head

21.AR to Vice Chancellor for information to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, please

22.AR to Registrar for information to Registrar, please

23.Head UITS, with the request to upload the Academic Calendar on the University
Website

24.0Office Copy
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cademic Calendar for Academic Session: 2022-23
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DURATION

From

To

Seventh & Ninth Semester) (18

weeks duration with 5 days
working)

Odd Semester (Rirst¥, Third, Fifth,

12-09-2022 (Monday)

13-01-2023 (Friday)

2 Sports Day 13-10-2022 (Thursday) 15-10-2022 (Saturday)
3 Preparatory Leave 16-01-2023 (Monday) 21-01-2023 (Saturday)
4 Semester End Examination 23-01-2023 (Monday) 11-02-2023 (Saturday)
ﬁ Semester Break 13-02-2023 (Monday) 18.02.2023 (Saturday)
S.No. EVEN SEMESTER 2022-23 DURATION
From To

1 Even Semester (Second, Fourth, 20-02-2023 (Monday) 23-06-2023 (Friday)

Sixth, Eighth & Tenth Semester)

(18 weeks duration with S days

working)
2 Anugoonj 23-02-2023 (Thursday) 25-02-2023 (Saturday)
3 Preparatory Leave 26-06-2023 (Monday) 01-07-2023 (Saturday)
4 Semester End Examination 03-07-2023 (Monday) 22-07-2023 (Saturday)
5 Summer Vacation (4 weeks) 24-07-2023 (Monday) 19.08.2023 (Saturday)

* The commencement of first semester for the programmes where admissions are based on
JEE mains and other such programmes where admissions may not be completed by 12%®
September, 2022, will commence from 10t October, 2022 as per AICTE Academic Calendar.
A separate Academic Calendar for all such programmes will be notified subsequently.

Important Note:

a)
b)

°)

End Semester Examination’s schedule(s) for various programme shall be notified by

COE.

The concerned Deans/Directors are advised to conduct the minor examination as per
provision under Clause 10.5 (i) of Ordinance 11.
The activities pertaining to the Silver Jubilee celebrations of the University may be
considered every Friday 3 p.m to 5 p.m along with Saturdays and Sundays.
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